CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2022-125

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF ANGELA TAYLOR AS AN AUTHORIZED SIGNOR OF ALL CHECKS, VOUCHERS, TRANSFERS OR DISBURSEMENTS ON ALL BANK ACCOUNTS OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Donna R. Duncan resigned her position as the City Finance Director; and

WHEREAS, Angela Taylor has been appointed City Finance Director and has assumed such duties; and

WHEREAS, it had been determined that it is necessary and in the best interest of the city to now authorize the addition of Angela Taylor as an additional signatory on all checks, vouchers, or disbursements on all city bank accounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recitals are all true and accurate and are incorporated herein and made a part of this resolution.

<u>Section 2.</u> Angela Taylor, as the appointed City Finance Director, is hereby authorized as an additional signatory, available to sign all checks, vouchers, or disbursements of any kind on all bank accounts of the City of Lake City, Florida, which authorize the disbursement and payment of funds from said bank accounts.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the City Council on this _____ day of November 2022.

	CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
	Ву:
	Stephen M. Witt, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
BY:	BY:
Audrey E. Sikes, City Clerk	Thomas J. Kennon, III
	City Attorney